(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

MIDPOINT

COST
RATE

(%)
9

5.20%

1.55%

0.00%

10.00%

5.92%

0.00%

8.16%

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
10

1.52%

0.03%

0.00%

4.69%

0.14%

0.00%

0.00%

6.39%

MIDPOINT

COST
RATE

(%)
9

5.05%

0.31%

0.00%

10.00%

6.15%

0.00%

8.07%

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
10

1.50%

0.01%

0.00%

4.69%

0.13%

0.00%

0.00%

6.33%

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

HIGHPOINT

COST
RATE

(%)
11

5.20%

1.55%

0.00%

11.00%

5.92%

0.00%

8.77%

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
12

1.52%

0.03%

0.00%

5.15%

0.14%

0.00%

0.00%

6.86%

HIGH POINT

COST
RATE

(%)
11

5.05%

0.31%

0.00%

11.00%

6.15%

0.00%

8.69%

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
12

1.50%

0.01%

0.00%

5.16%

0.13%

0.00%

0.00%

6.80%

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
PROFORMA ADJUSTED BASIS

JULY, 2012

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 2 OF 2

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

LONG TERM DEBT $ 5,769,400,469 $ 0 $ 5, 769,400,469 29.26% 5.20% 1.52% 5.20% 1.52% 5.20% 1.52%

SHORT TERM DEBT 434,114,238 (0) 434,114,238 2.20% 1.55% 0.03% 1.55% 0.03% 1.55% 0.03%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 9,236,662,803 (0) 9,236,662,803 46.85% 9.00% 4.22% 10.00% 4.69% 11.00% 5.15%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 478,991,743 (O) 478,991,743 2.43% 5.92% 0.14% 5.92% 0.14% 5.92% 0.14%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,793,014,220 (0) 3,793,014,220 19.24% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 2,747,440 0 2,747,440 0.01% 7.54% 0.00% 8.16% 0.00% 8.77% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 19,714,930,913 $ (0) $ 19,714,930,913 100.00% 5.92% 6.39% 6.86%

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

LONG TERM DEBT $ 6,099,222,659 $ 0 $ 6,099,222,659 29.82% 5.05% 1.50% 5.05% 1.50% 5.05% 1.50%

SHORT TERM DEBT 354,965,461 0 354,965,461 1.74% 0.31% 0.01% 0.31% 0.01% 0.31% 0.01%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 9,596,463,408 0 9,596,463,408 46.91% 9.00% 4.22% 10.00% 4.69% 11.00% 5.16%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 419,787,020 (0) 419,787,020 2.05% 6.15% 0.13% 6.15% 0.13% 6.15% 0.13%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,984,051,352 (0) 3,984,051,352 19.48% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 1,190,668 (0) 1,190,668 0.01% 7.46% 0.00% 8.07% 0.00% 8.69% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 20,455,680,567 $ (0) $ 20,455,680,567 100.00% 5.86% 6.33% 6.80%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES $
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL $

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC $

TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

B. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES $
ALLOWANCE FOR EQUITY FUNDS USED DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL $

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC $